Eternal Love Cremation & Burial Services
238 N. Riverside Ave. Suite F
Rialto, CA. 92376
Phone: (909) 488-1698 Fax: (909) 341-5100

EternalLoveCremations@gmail.com

EternalLoveCremations.com

FD 2393

General Price List

Prices Effective: May 27, 2025
And subject to change without notice

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items
you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and
overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will
explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is
handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of
the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON FUNERAL, CEMETERY, CREMATION, AND HYDROLYSIS MATTERS, CONTACT:
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, CEMETERY AND FUNERAL BUREAU
1625 N. Market Blvd., S208 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 574-7870 Fax. (916) 574-8620



Minimal Services

Forwarding Remains to Another Funeral Home ..........ccoeeiiiiiiiiiniiiiiniiiiiiiiiennnnn, $1,395.00

This service includes: discounted services of the funeral director and staff, transportation of the deceased from
place of death or coroner’s office to our facility within a 25-mile radius, embalming, and transportation to a local
airport within a 25-mile radius. This charge does not include shipping fees, shipping container, or

viewing/ceremonies. This charge applies to shipment within the continental United States only.

Receiving Remains from Another Funeral Home .........cccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniinan, $1,195.00
This service includes: discounted services of the funeral director and staff, transportation from a local Airport
within a 25-mile radius, and transportation of remains to a local cemetery or crematory within a 25-mile radius.

This charge does not include viewing/ceremonies. Permit re-filing fee is additional.

Immediate Burial:

This service includes: discounted services of the funeral director and staff, transportation of the deceased from
place of death or coroner’s office to our facility within a 25-mile radius, refrigeration of the body, minimal
preparations and casketing of the body, and delivery to a local cemetery within a 25-mile radius. There is no

embalming or viewing/ceremonies included in this service; cemetery plot/fees are charged separately by cemetery.

e With Container Provided by the Purchaser .........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiinnnen $1,695.00
(All containers must meet any applicable state or cemetery requirements)

e With Container Purchased From Our Casket Price List ...ccccceevviiiiieeecceeeeeeee. $ 1, 695.00
(Casket purchased from our facility is an additional cost, please refer to casket price list)

e VWith 20 Gauge Steel Casket Provided by the Funeral Home ...........ccccccevaeen.. $2,695.00
(Alex All White, 20 Gauge Steel, Non-Gasketed)

Direct Cremation:
If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the
body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside

covering). The containers we provide are fiberboard and composite materials.

This service includes: transportation of the deceased from place of death or coroner’s office to our facility
within a 25-mile radius, discounted services of funeral director and staff, refrigeration of the body, the
cremation fee, and a temporary cardboard urn. Direct Cremation does not include embalming,

viewing/ceremonies. Additional fees will apply for decedent’s 3001bs and over.

e With Alternative Container Provided by the Funeral Home .............cccccvueee.e. $ 1, 495.00
e VWith Casket/Alternative Container Provided by the Purchaser ..........cccc.......... $1, 395.00



Initial Services of Funeral Director and Staff ............cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn.. $995.00
This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements
you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and
forwarding or receiving remains. Fee is non-declinable.)

This fee includes the following:

e Availability of staff to respond to initial request of service

e Arrangement consultation with family or responsible party

e Coordination of service plans with cemetery, crematory, and other parties

e C(lerical and administrative services

e Preparation and filing of necessary permits

e Also included in this charge are overhead expenses relative to facility maintenance,
equipment, licenses, taxes, insurance, and administrative expenses necessary to serve the
public in a professional manner.

Preparation of the Body

Refrigeration (Up to 15 days, $65.00/day for additional days) .......ccceeveviniiiiniiiinniennnn $ 495.00

EmDAalMmiNG ...vvvnuiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaiotetosecsntosssosassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssnss $ 695.00
Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary,
however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want
embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it,
such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

Bathing and Handling of the Deceased ..........coeiiiiniiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniineioineicsnnn $ 295.00
Dressing, Cosmetics, and Casketing ......ccceeeiiiiiniiiiiineiiiiiineiiesensrccsimssccsssssccsnnses $ 295.00
Dressing Prior t0 Cremation ......coeviiieiiiiniiiiniiiiniiiiniiiistisssstssscsssssssssssssscssnssssns $ 295.00
POSt- AULOPSY CAT€ couuviiiniiiiniiiiniiiiniiieioseiossstossssossstossssossssssseasssssssssssssssssosnse $ 295.00
PoSt- DonNation Care ....ccceviiieiiiieiiiiiiiiniiiieiiiietiieeiiisteestcsestosamiessrsscssssssssssssnsses $ 295.00
Handling of Body 3001bs - 450IDS .....cccviiiniiiiniiiiiiiiieiiiieiiieiinciienrennne $3.00/1b after 3001bs

(Decedents Weighing 4501lbs and over will be subject to additional overweight fees)
Removal of Pacemaker .....covvviiiniiiiniiiiniiiiiiiieiiiiniiiiniessstcosasicssssosssssosnsssssssossnnss $ 65.00



Use of Equipment and Staff

Our facility does not provide for large visitations or memorial ceremonies. These services may be held
at local churches, chapels, or other suitable facilities (facility rental fees charged to family). Charges
below are applied when our staff will be present for services, 3 hours max. Additional fees will apply
for decedents over 3001bs.

Visitation in Our Facility (20 People Max) ceveeeerereereesresestossssessscsesessesssssnssssssssssssons $ 495.00
Visitation in Qutside FacCility .....ccccceiiniiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeicssstcsemnicsmenconnss $ 495.00
Funeral Service in Qutside FacCility .....cccoiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieiiiisicserecsesscsnses $ 495.00
Graveside Service (Time allowed by Cemetery, 2 HIS MaX) vuueeceereessesccssssccssssscsssesssscssnnes $ 495.00
Memorial Service in Outside Facility (Cremated Remains Present) coueeeeeeresssreseeeescsercsnnsens $ 495.00
Weekday At-HOME SerViCe ..c.uviiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiiieiiiietiiesteisstcenstcssessconnes $ 495.00
(Drop off & Pick Up, Within 25 Miles, $4.50/Extra Miles)

Weekend At-HOME SerVICe ..c.uviiiniiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiietiiietiiesteissstcensccrmesccnns $ 695.00
(Drop off & Pick Up, Within 25 Miles, $4.50/Extra Miles)

Charges for Weekend/Holiday Services (Flat fee for 3 Hr Service) ceeeeeeeeeeinseriunnensrccacnnens $ 895.00
Additional Service HOUTS ....ccceviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiiiieiiieticinstcrnsscnnncen $ 195.00/Hr

(Charged For Every Additional Hour after the Initial 3 Hours Included)

Transportation

Transfer of Deceased From Place of Death to Funeral Home ......ccccvvviiiiiiieieneiennnnnnne. $ 595.00
(Within 25-mile radius, $4.50/mile after 25 miles & Up to 3001bs, $3.00/1b after 3001bs)

Transfer of Deceased From Place of Death to Funeral Home- Holiday Removal ............ $ 495.00
(Within 25-mile radius, $4.50/mile after 25 miles & Up to 3001bs, $3.00/1b after 3001bs)

Funeral Vehicle ( Hearse and driver )..cccceeiiiiiieiiiiiiieriiiiineriessesatcosessstossssassscssennss $ 495.00
(Within 25-mile radius, $4.50/mile after 25 miles, additional fees will apply for decedents over 3001bs)
Limo (75 miles roundtrip, up t0 4 hOUTIS) tevuiiiuiiieiiniiiniiieiineiimiiietenesincsentossisnssenscnnss $ 495.00

Flower/Utility VERIcCle ...coviinniiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinstiesiensticnmmesssossssssssossnnsses $ 295.00
(Within 25-mile radius, $4.50/mile after 25 miles, additional fees will apply for decedents over 3001bs)

Transfer To/From Airport:
(Within 25-mile radius, $4.50/mile after 25 miles, additional fees will apply for decedents over 3001bs)
RegUIAr AGNtIray cocveiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiniieineiisatesssessasossssssssssssssossossossssssssssssssssssss $ 395.00

OVersized AITTray ..ooveeiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiietieinctsssstsssstossstosssssssssssssssssssosnses $ 495.00



Other Professional Services

ID Viewing for Immediate Family ......cccoiveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiimiiiiieiieicneioneionmnes $ 295.00
( 8 People and 1 Hour Max )

Cremation Fee ....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieitieieieecttesecnssensmnnes $ 495.00
Crematory Fee For Decedent Over 300Ibs ........cccccvviiniiinieinnnns $495.00 + $3.50/1b After 3001bs
Dept. of Consumer Affairs Fee ....cccovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiesteenssonns $11.50
FINGeIPrints ..cooiueiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiieiiiieioreetossstossstossstossssossssossssonssssossssssssssossosss $ 75.00

( Copy of 1 Handprint and 1 Thumbprint Provided To Family )

Airline Charge to Ship Human Remains ........cc.cceeiiiinninnnnne. Prices Available Upon Request
Preparing/Shipping of Cremated Remains .......c.ccoceviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieen $ 275.00
Obtaining Consulate Consent for Shipping of Remains ..........ccccceivviiiiinnnnnns $295.00 - $ 595.00
Processing Life Insurance Policies .......c.ciieeiiiniiiiiiiiniiiiniiiieiiiniciisscossscssnscsssnses $ 295.00
Certified Copies of Death Certificate ( Per County ) coveeeeieeiinreieiienerciinonrccscnnssccnns $ 24.00 each
Disposition Permit ......coceiiiniiiiiiiiiieiiiniiiiieiiitiiinetssereosastosssssssscsssscssssssssnsses $ 12.00 each

( Per County, Charged Each Time Cremated Remains Are Split )

L0141 11 g T Varies by County
( If deceased goes to the Coroner’s Office )



Merchandise and Third-Party Services

CASKELS (RANZE) «eeverenernnreenterasenacanscansesssosasenssasscensosssssssssnsosssssnsssnses $1095.00 - $ 4, 795.00
| 20 11 T IO 1] L $ 995.00
Alternative CONTAINET ...cceeinniiieiiieiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiieiieiietiietiietisscinccssccsccnssesscaraccnns $ 135.00
Cremation Urns/Keepsakes .......cccceeiiinviiiiinniiennnns Catalog & Prices Available Upon Request
Standard Casket Air Tray .occceieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiittiissiiestsiesscsessossssscssnsonns $ 225.00
Combo Shipping Uit ...cceiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiisnetssetosssscsssssssssssssscssssssneasssssses $ 325.00
Memorial Package ( Register Book and 100 Prayer Cards/Memorial FOIders ) veveesseeesecnasesnncens $295.00
Memorial BOOKS .....covuiiiiiniiiniiieiiieiiiiieiiieiiieiniesstssesssssssssasosssssssossssnscnns $ 45.00 & up
Prayer Cards ..cccoeiiiieiiiiiiieiiiiiiiieiesaiosesiosstessssossassssssssssssosssssssssssnsssnss $ 95.00/ 100 ct
Memorial FOIAersS c..uviiniiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieteiietieieeciisccemeeccessccnnes $ 125.00/ 100 ct
Video Presentation (Includes 2 DVD COPICS ) veveeereeerecsesasecsssssssscsesssscssssssssssssssssssssnsse $295.00

DOVE REIEASE c.ouuineiniininiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiietiiietiiasiitasesntsessssnssssssenssssasnes $ 225.00 - $ 500.00
L L0 e Prices Available Upon Request
Pallbearer GIoves (Per Pail ) vuoveeeeieeeieeresssteesessrecsessssessssssssscsssssssssssasssssssssssssnsossssns $12.00
5 1T )G $ 30.00
Clergy ( Pastor, Priest, ELC.) ceeeteeietiiieiiiiieeineiiieeiiieiiiseieinstormeecessscsesssscssesnnses $150.00 & up
IMUSICIAN tuviiiiniiiiniiiiniiiiaieientereetesatosessossssossasosssssssssossnsossssssnssssnssonns $250.00/hr & up
Escorts (2 Riders.00 Minimum, 2 HOUIS ) teeeeeereesensetcssenssscsesssscsssssossssssssssssssssssses $ 175.00/Rider

Infant Services

Age Services
0 — 3 Mos. 60% Discount
4 Mos. — 6 Mos. 50% Discount
7 Mos. — 2 years 45% Discount
3 -8 Years 35% Discount
9 — 12 years 25% Discount
13 — 16 vears 15% Discount

Infant Service Pricing Policy
Child and Infant services are available at a discounted price from our General Price List or Discounted
Packages.
Discounts are available from our Basic Services Only- Discounts do not apply to: caskets,

merchandise, additional mileage, weekend/holiday fees, limousines, cash advance items, etc.



